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February 15-21 LECOM Suncoast Classic '

Lakewood National Golf Club — Commander Course
17605 Lakewood National Parkway
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211

ICON Management (owns the golfcourse)
5540 State Road 64 East, Suite 220
Bradenton, FL 34208

David Perritt, ICON Regional Director of Operations
dperritt@theiconteam.com

GM/Director of Golf

Todd Van Meer

941-777-7010 (office) | 407-319-9983 (mobile)
tvanmeer@theiconteam.com

Superintendent

Jamie McCrosky

239.245.5611 (mobile)
JMcCrosky@theiconteam.com

Purse: $600,000

Kelly Eddy — Korn Ferry Tour TBSR

1PGATOUR Blvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
T: 904-273-3696 M: 913-708-2676.
kellyeddy@pgatourhg.com

Jake Hirshman, Specialist
Mobile: 602.329.9979
JakeHirshman@pgatourhg.com

Justin Kristich, Tournament Director
ikristich@qglobalgolfmanagement.com
Mobile: 941-456-0734

Matt Kies, Sales Director
mkies@qlobalgolfmanagement.com
Mobile: 303-416-1830

Emma Piper, Tournament Services Manager
epiper@globalgolfmanagement.com
Mobile: 305-586-3425

Tournament Office:

Global Golf/Suncoast Classic
5805 Wake Forest Run #104
Lakewood Ranch, FL 34211

Le Triomphe Golf and Country Club

100 Club Boulevard Broussard, LA 70518
T (337) 856-9005

F (337) 856-8670

GM: Dawna Waterbury
T (337) 856-9005

Head Pro: Jeff Anderson
T (337) 856-6754

Superintendent: Ramsey Prescott
rprescott@letriomphe.com

T (903) 262-8144

Board President: Harry Patin, Jr.
Email: hjp@andrus.com

Tournament Chairman: Will Arledge
Email: warledge@cox.net

Co-Chairman: David Hebert | Email: dlh@andrus.com

Purse: $600,000

Charles Hamrick, Korn Ferry Tour TBSR
1PGA TOUR Blvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
T:904-273-3545 M: 864-490-2880

CharlesHamrick@pgatourhg.com

Jake Hirshman, Specialist
Mobile: 602.329.9979
JakeHirshman@pgatourhg.com

Executive Director: Danny Jones
T (337) 593-8000

M (337) 278-0989

Email: djones@laopen.com

Administrative Assistant: Andrea Nelams
Email: anelams@laopen.com

Tournament Office: Louisiana Open, Inc.
124 Heymann Boulevard, Ste 202
Lafayette, LA 70503

Updated 12/10/2020

Questions: Beth Griffith, ext. 3455
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March 22-28 Club Car Championship at The Landings Club

The Landings Club — Deer Creek Course Brazos Barber — Korn Ferry Tour TBSR

25 Deer Creek Drive 1PGATOUR Blvd., Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32082
Savannah GA 31411 Office: 904.543.5728 / Cell: 813.787.1370

(912) 598-8050 Email: brazosbarber@pgatourhg.com

Steven Freund, Executive Director Laura Fellwock, Specialist

Scott Justman, Director of Golf Office: 904.280.5031 / Cell: 404.323.0597

Email: laurafellwock@pgatourhg.com

Tyson Helsel, Director of Golf Course Maintenance — North

71 Green Island Rd, Savannah, GA Tournament Director: Cheyenne Overby
phone 912.598.2590 fax 912.598.2511 M: (813) 230-1433
tyson.helsel@landingsclub.com Email: cheyenneoverby@pgatourhg.com
Matthew Jones — Golf Course Superintendent Sales Representative: Evan Schludecker
Deer Creek Course M: (317) 709-3187

evanschludecker@pgatourhg.com

Tournament Office:
71 Green Island Road

Purse: $600,000 Savannah, GA 31411

March 29 — April 4 Emerald Coast Classic at Sandestin

Sandestin Golf & Beach Resort Laura Fellwock — Korn Ferry Tour TBSR

Raven Golf Club Office: 904.280.5031 / Cell: 404.323.0597

1199 Troon Dr. Email: laurafellwock@pgatourhg.com

Miramar Beach, FL 32550

(T): 850-267-8155 Executive Director: Mike Harmon
mike@globalgolfmanagement.com

General Manager: Rick Hileman 205-281-6704

PGA Executive Director of Golf Operations and Golf

Maintenance Tournament Director: Eddie Goodman

rickhileman@sandestin.com egoodman@globalgolfmanagement.com

850.267.8213 850-685-2188

Purse: $600,000

Updated 12/10/2020 Questions: Beth Griffith, ext. 3455 2
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April 12-18 Paiute Las Vegas Championship '

Las Vegas Paiute Golf Resort
Sun Mountain Course

10325 Nu-Wav Kaiv Blvd.

Las Vegas, NV 89124

(T): 800-711-2833

General Manager: Jeff Reid
jreid@lvpaiute.com

(T): 702.395.1702

Superintendent: Jeremy Shay
jsahy@Ilvpaiute.com

(T): 702.658.0934

Head Golf Professional: Tom Fischer
tfischer@lvpaiute.com

(T): 702.395.1701

Purse: $600,000

2021 Korn Ferry Tour Contact List

Charles Hamrick, Korn Ferry Tour TBSR
1PGATOUR Blvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
T:904-273-3545 M: 864-490-2880
CharlesHamrick@pgatourhg.com

Jake Hirshman, Specialist
Mobile: 602.329.9979
JakeHirshman@pgatourhg.com

Executive Director: Brooks Downing
bd@bdglobalsports.com
T: 859-608-3109

Tournament Director: Josh Franklin
if@bdglobalsports.com
T:859-494-3932

April 19-25 Veritex Bank Championship

Texas Rangers Golf Club
701 Brown Blvd
Arlington, TX 76011
T:(817) 275-5941

Golf Services Manager: Greg Durante
Email: Greg.Durante@arlingtontx.gov
M: (817) 296-0640

Golf Course Superintendent: Brick Scott
Email: Brick.Scott@arlingtontx.gov
M: (682) 472-7145

Purse: $600,000

Bo DeHuff -- Korn Ferry Tour TBSR

1PGATOUR Blvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
T: 904-273-3350 M: 949-412-4107
bodehuff@pgatourhg.com

Laura Fellwock, Specialist
T:904.280.5031 M: 404.323.0597
Email: laurafellwock@pgatourhg.com

Tournament Director: Rob Addington
Email: raddington@anerasports.com
T:(469) 828-6464 M: (214) 893-6855

Tournament Office:
13727 Noel Rd., Tower Il Ste. 200
Dallas, TX 75240

Updated 12/10/2020

Questions: Beth Griffith, ext. 3455
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April 26-May 2 Huntsville Championship

The Ledges Golf Club
32 Castle Down Drive
Huntsville, AL 35802
T:(256) 883-0860

C00: Jim Ausley
T (256) 883-0860 ext 229
jausley@theledges.com

Superintendent: Jim Howell
jhowell@theledges.com

Purse: $600,000

2021 Korn Ferry Tour Contact List

Brazos Barber — Korn Ferry Tour TBSR
Office: 904.543.5728 / Cell: 813.787.1370
Email: brazosbarber@pgatourhg.com

Laura Fellwock, Specialist
Office: 904.280.5031 / Cell: 404.323.0597
Email: laurafellwock@pgatourhg.com

Tournament Director: Penn Garvich
M: 423-400-8829
Email: penn@knighteady.com

VP, Knight Eady: Chris Nix
M: 205-965-1634
Email: chris@knighteady.com

Mailing address:
7501 S. Memorial Parkway, Suite 202
Huntsville, AL 35802

The Grove

6200 Wildings Blvd
College Grove, TN 37046
T:(615) 368-3044

Director of Golf: Doug Qubre
doubre@groveliving.com
T: 615-476-8097

Managing Partner: Mike Green
mgreen@groveliving.com
T:615-456-4413

Superintendent: Joe Kennedy
jkennedy@groveliving.com
T: 615-969-5462

Purse: $600,000

Simmons Bank Open for the Snedeker Foundation
Charles Hamrick, Korn Ferry Tour TBSR

1PGA TOUR Blvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
T:904-273-3545 M: 864-490-2880
CharlesHamrick@pgatourhg.com

Jake Hirshman, Specialist
Mobile: 602.329.9979
JakeHirshman@pgatourhg.com

Tournament Director: Mike Hammontree
mhammontree@tngolf.org
T:352-422-7722

Tournament Office:
Tennessee Golf Foundation
400 Franklin Road
Franklin, TN 37069

Updated 12/10/2020

Questions: Beth Griffith, ext. 3455
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May 10-16 Visit Knoxville Open

Holston Hills Country Club
5200 Holston Hills Rd.
Knoxville, TN 37914

Ph: (865) 523-4119

Head Golf Pro: Chris Dibble
T: 865-525-0626

M: 865-805-0771
cdiblle@holstonhills.com

GCS: Ryan Blair
T: 865-523-7804
IM: 865-386-3108
rblair@holstonhills.com

Purse: $600,000

2021 Korn Ferry Tour Contact List

Charles Hamrick, Korn Ferry Tour TBSR
1PGATOUR Blvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
T:904-273-3545 M: 864-490-2880
CharlesHamrick@pgatourhg.com

Jake Hirshman, Specialist
Mobile: 602.329.9979
JakeHirshman@pgatourhg.com

Executive Director: Patrick Nichol
M (904) 910-2690
Email: pnichol@tourvisionpromotions.com

Tournament Director: Charlie Clarkson
M (615) 574-9082
Email: cclarkson@tourvisionpromotions.com

Director of Sales: Amy Goodrich
M: (865) 385-1067
amygoodrich@pgatourhg.com

Tournament Office:
Visit Knoxville Open
10646 Dutchtown Road
Knoxville, TN 37932

May 17-23 KC Golf Classic '

Blue Hills Country Club
777 W Burning Tree Dr.
Kansas City, MO 64145

T: (816) 942-3292

General Manager / C0O: Rich Fairman
T:816-285-7655
rfairman@bluehillscc.com

Head Golf Professional: Sean Dougherty
T:816-285-7652
sdougherty@bluehillscc.com

Greens Superintendent: Woody Moriarty
T:816-942-1167
woodybhcc@ke.rr.com

Purse: $675,000

Bo DeHuff -- Korn Ferry Tour TBSR

1PGATOUR Blvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
T: 904-273-3350 M: 949-412-4107
bodehuff@pgatourhg.com

Laura Fellwock, Specialist
Office: 904.280.5031 / Cell: 404.323.0597
Email: laurafellwock@pgatourhg.com

Tournament Director: Drew Van Meeteren
M (515) 418-8014
drew@brunoeventteam.com

Assistant Tournament Director: Rick Amos
Email: ramos@brunoeventteam.com

Tournament Office:
777 W. Burning Tree Drive
Kansas City, MO 64145

Updated 12/10/2020

Questions: Beth Griffith, ext. 3455
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May 24-30 Evans Scholars Invitational '

The Glen Club
2901 W. Lake Ave.
Glenview, IL 60026

GM- Christie Paich
cpaich@theglenclub.com

Head Pro- Ethan Roush
eroush@theglenclub.com

Superintendent- Adam Wiles
awiles@theglenclub.com

Club Owner- Kemper Sports- Josh Lesnik,

ilesnik@kempersports.com

Purse: $600,000

2021 Korn Ferry Tour Contact List

Kelly Eddy — Korn Ferry Tour TBSR

1PGATOUR Blvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
T: 904-273-3696 M: 913-708-2676.
kellyeddy@pgatourhg.com

Jake Hirshman, Specialist
Mobile: 602.329.9979
JakeHirshman@pgatourhg.com

Chris Montagano, Tournament Director
Mobile: 219-921-3367
Email: montagano@wgaesf.org

Connor Claxton, Tournament Services Manager
Email: claxton@wgaesf.org

Western Golf Association
2501 Patriot Blvd.
Glenview, IL 60026

May 31-June 6 Rex Hospital Open '

The Country Club at Wakefield Plantation
2201 Wakefield Plantation Drive

Raleigh, NC 27614

T(919) 488-5100 /F (919) 488-5108

General Manager: Michael Thomas

Director of Golf: Josh Points
T (919) 488-5200

Head Professional: Ryan Vance
T (919) 488-5200

Superintendent: Todd Lawrence
T (919) 562-8693

Purse: $650,000

Jake Hirshman — Korn Ferry Tour TBSR
Mobile: 602.329.9979
JakeHirshman@pgatourhg.com

Tournament Director: Brian Krusoe
T (919) 784-4718 / M (704) 771-9705
Email: brian.krusoe@unchealth.unc.edu

Sponsorship Sales: Kevin Bender
T (919) 784-4562 / M (561) 703-2721
Kevin.bender@unchealth.unc.edu

Tournament Office:

Rex Hospital Open

2500 Blue Ridge Road, Suite 325
Raleigh, NC 27607

T(919) 784-4424 | F (919) 784-4481

Updated 12/10/2020

Questions: Beth Griffith, ext. 3455
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June 7-13 BMW Charity Pro Am presented by SYNNEX Corporation

Thornblade Club (Host course) Brazos Barber — Korn Ferry Tour TBSR
1275 Thornblade Blvd Office: 904.543.5728 / Cell: 813.787.1370
Greer, SC 29650 Email: brazosbarber@pgatourhg.com

T (864) 234-5100
Laura Fellwock, Specialist
Office: 904.280.5031 / Cell: 404.323.0597
Email: laurafellwock@pgatourhg.com

Tournament Director: Michael McGovern
T (864) 297-1660 / M (614) 206-2479
Email: mmcgovern@sccharities.org

Director of Sales: Matt Sharkey
M (407) 493-7705 / Email: msharkey@sccharities.org

Sales Associate: Judson Conwell
M (425) 753-9394 / Email: jconwell@sccharities.org

Purse: $700,000 Board President: Bob Nitto
June 14-20 Wichita Open Supporting Wichita’s Youth
Crestview Country Club Charles Hamrick, Korn Ferry Tour TBSR
1000 North 127th Street East 1PGA TOUR Blvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
Wichita, KS 67206 T:904-273-3545 M: 864-490-2880
T(316) 733-1344 CharlesHamrick@pgatourhg.com
General Manager: James Hippe Jake Hirshman, Specialist
Mobile: 602.329.9979
Head Pro: Brian Ward JakeHirshman@pgatourhg.com

T (316) 733-2481

Tournament Director: Roy Turner
Director of Golf Course Maintenance: Josh Troutman M (316) 992-4118

Email: roy@wichitaopen.com

Sales & Marketing Coordinator: Debbie Burch
M (316) 992-4110

Tournament Office:
9727 Shannon Woods, Ste 100
Wichita, KS 67226
T (316) 219-9046
Purse: $600,000 F (316) 219-9049

Updated 12/10/2020 Questions: Beth Griffith, ext. 3455 7
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June 21-27 Live and Work in Maine Open '

Falmouth Country Club Bo DeHuff-- Korn Ferry Tour TBSR

1 Congressional Drive 1PGA TOUR Blvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
Falmouth, ME 04105 T: 904-273-3350 M: 949-412-4107

T:(207) 878-2864 bodehuff@pgatourhg.com

Owner/GM: Jeff Harris Laura Fellwock, Specialist

Email: Jeff@harrisgolfonline.com Office: 904.280.5031 / Cell: 404.323.0597

M: 207-319-4543 Email: laurafellwock@pgatourhg.com
Superintendent: Jared Bristol Tournament Director: Brian Corcoran

Head Pro: Sean Barrett Email: bc@shamrockse.com

T:207-613-8300 M: 207-400-1678

Sales Director: Nick Kaminski
Email: nick@shamrockse.com
T:207-613-8305 M: 603-702-2753

Mailing Address:

Shamrock Sports & Entertainment

215 Commercial St, Suite 200
Purse: $600,000 Portland, ME 04101

July 5-11 TPC Colorado Championship at Heron Lakes

TPC Colorado Bo DeHuff-- Korn Ferry Tour TBSR

2375 TPC Pkwy 1PGATOURBIvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
Berthoud, CO 80513-8943 T: 904-273-3350 M: 949-412-4107

T (833) 446-7600 bodehuff@pgatourhg.com

Superintendent: Michael Cooper Laura Fellwock, Specialist

Email: MichaelCooper@pgatourtpc.com Office: 904.280.5031 / Cell: 404.323.0597

Email: laurafellwock@pgatourhg.com

Tournament Director: Drew Blass
Ph: DrewBlass@tpcColorado.com
Purse: $600,000 T:386-843-0110

Updated 12/10/2020 Questions: Beth Griffith, ext. 3455 8
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Panther Creek Country Club
3001 Panther Creek Drive
Springfield, IL 62711
T:217-546-4431

General Manager: Jimm Moody
imoody@panthercreekcc.com

T:217-546-4431

Head Pro: Pat Bayley
Email: pbayley@panthercreekcc.com

Superintendent: Eric Kelley
Email: erkelley@att.net

Purse: $600,000

2021 Korn Ferry Tour Contact List

Justin Baker — Korn Ferry Tour TBSR
1PGA TOUR Blvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
T: M:708-541-9434

justinbaker@pgatourhg.com

Laura Fellwock, Specialist
Office: 904.280.5031 / Cell: 404.323.0597
Email: laurafellwock@pgatourhg.com

Tournament Director: Kate Peters
M 217-416-1535
Email: kpeters@brunoeventteam.com

Bruno Event Team: George Shaw
Email: gshaw@brunoeventteam.com
T:205-967-4745

Tournament Office:
2651 Farragut Drive, Suite 200,
Springfield, [I. 62704

Highland Springs Country Club
5400 Highland Springs Boulevard
Springfield, MO 65809

T (417) 886-0408

F (417) 886-0484

GM: Mark Stahlman
T (417) 886-0408

Head Professional: Brian Maloney
T (417) 886-0412

Superintendent: Jared Brewster
jared@highlandsprings.com

Purse: $600,000

Kelly Eddy — Korn Ferry Tour TBSR
1PGATOURBIvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
T: 904-273-3696 M: 913-708-2676.

kellyeddy@pgatourhg.com

Jake Hirshman, Specialist
Mobile: 602.329.9979
JakeHirshman@pgatourhg.com

Executive Director: Jerald Andrews

T (417) 887-3400

F (417) 889-2761

M (417) 839-9805

Email: jerald@mosportshalloffame.com

Sales Director: Taylor Frederick
Email: taylor@mosportshalloffame.com

Tournament Office:
3861 East Stan Musial Drive
Springfield, MO 65809

Updated 12/10/2020
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Utah Championship presented by Zions Bank '
Kelly Eddy — Korn Ferry Tour TBSR
1PGATOUR Blvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
T: 904-273-3696 M: 913-708-2676.

kellyeddy@pgatourhg.com

August 2-8

Oakridge Country Club

1492 Shepard Lane

Farmington, UT 84025

T:(801) 451-2229

General Manager: Mark Jensen

Head Golf Professional: Rick Mears

Golf Course Superintendent: Wes York

Purse: $600,000

Jake Hirshman, Specialist
Mobile: 602.329.9979
JakeHirshman@pgatourhg.com

Direct all tournament communications to: Jeff Robbins
Utah Sports Commission (Host Organization)

T(801) 328-2372 F (801) 328-2389
jrobbins@utahsportscommission.com

Marketing & PR:

Bridget Farfel VP Marketing, Communication & Strategic Partnerships

bfarfel@utahsportscommission.com

Finance & Merchandise: Chase Robbins
Volunteers & Transportation: Joe Strand
Operations: Jamie Stokes

Event Manager: Ashlyn Carmack

Tournament Office: ¢ /o Utah Sports Commission
201 South Main Street, Suite 2125
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

The Club at Indian Creek
Indian Creek Golf Course
3825 N. 202nd St.
Elkhorn, NE 68022

P 402-289-0900

Director of Golf: Jim Rolls

GC Superintendent: Jim Nedrow
jimn@gqolfatindiancreek.com

Purse: $750,000

Charles Hamrick, Korn Ferry Tour TBSR
1PGATOUR Blvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
T:904-273-3545 M: 864-490-2880
CharlesHamrick@pgatourhg.com

Jake Hirshman, Specialist
Mobile: 602.329.9979
JakeHirshman@pgatourhg.com

Tournament Director: Jessica Brabec
0:(402) 991-2525 / M: (515) 418-0175
Email: jessicabrabec @thepinnaclebankchampionship.com

Operations Director: Alexis Boulos
0 (402) 991-2525 ext.101 /M (402) 609-8514
alexishoulos@thepinnaclebankchampionship.com

Sales Director: Gary Java
M (402) 612-0152
garyjava@thepinnaclebankchampionship.com

Tournament Office:

Pinnacle Bank Championship
13131 W. Dodge Road
Omaha, NE 68154

Updated 12/10/2020

Questions: Beth Griffith, ext. 3455

10


mailto:kellyeddy@pgatourhq.com
mailto:JakeHirshman@pgatourhq.com
mailto:jrobbins@utahsportscommission.com
mailto:bfarfel@utahsportscommission.com
mailto:jimn@golfatindiancreek.com
mailto:CharlesHamrick@pgatourhq.com
mailto:JakeHirshman@pgatourhq.com
mailto:jessicabrabec@thepinnaclebankchampionship.com
mailto:alexisboulos@thepinnaclebankchampionship.com
mailto:garyjava@thepinnaclebankchampionship.com

(? KORN FERRY"
TOUR

August 16-22 Albertsons Boise Open

Hillcrest Country Club
4610 Hillcrest Drive
Boise, ID 83705

T (208) 343-5425

GM: Norris Sturgeon

Head Professional: Brett Kleinkopf

Superintendent: Joe Aholt
T (208) 343-6563

Purse: $1,000,000

2021 Korn Ferry Tour Contact List

Kelly Eddy — Korn Ferry Tour TBSR

1PGATOUR BIvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
T: 904-273-3696 M: 913-708-2676.
kellyeddy@pgatourhg.com

Jake Hirshman, Specialist
Mobile: 602.329.9979
JakeHirshman@pgatourhg.com

Tournament Director: TBD

3605 Tremont Road
Columbus, OH 43221

T (614) 459-4653
F (614) 326-2027

General Manager: Marc Lucas
Email: Jucas.133@osu.edu

Head Golf Professional: Brian Kelly
GC Superintendent: Dennis Bowsher
Director of Sales and Marketing: Randy Ford

T (614) 764-4653, Ext. 222
Email: rford@hnssports.com

Tournament Coordinator: April Raupple
Email: araupple@nchcgolf.com

Purse: $1,000,000

The Ohio State University Golf Club — Scarlet Course

Nationwide Children’s Hospital Championship

Brazos Barber — Korn Ferry Tour TBSR
Office: 904.543.5728 / Cell: 813.787.1370
Email: brazosbarber@pgatourhg.com

Laura Fellwock, Specialist
Office: 904.280.5031 / Cell: 404.323.0597
Email: laurafellwock@pgatourhg.com

Executive Director: Kip Eriksen
T (614) 764-4653

F (614) 764-4710

M (614) 332-5004

Email: keriksen@hnssports.com

Tournament Director: Kip McBride
T (614) 764-4653

F(614) 764-4710

M (614) 778-1786

Email: kipm@hnssports.com

HNS Sports Group
6189 Memorial Drive
Dublin, OH 43017
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QA CORN PERRY 2021 Korn Ferry Tour Contact List

Victoria National Golf Club Charles Hamrick, Korn Ferry Tour TBSR

2000 Victoria National Blvd 1PGATOUR Blvd., Ponte Vedra Beach. FL 32082
Newburgh, IN 47630 T:904-273-3545 M: 864-490-2880

T (812) 858-8230 CharlesHamrick@pgatourhg.com

General Manager: Ron Philo, Jr. Jake Hirshman, Specialist
ron@victorianational.com Mobile: 602.329.9979

JakeHirshman@pgatourhg.com

Director of Golf: Tom Rose

tom@victorianational.com Tournament Director: Laureen Cates
M (812) 430-6737
GC Superintendent: Kyle Callahan Email: Icates@tourvisionpromotions.com
M (317) 654-4913
kyle@victorianational.com Tournament Office:

Golf Gives Back/Korn Ferry Tour Championship
One Main Street
Suite 100

Purse: $1,000,000 Evansville, IN 47708
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